This is information on a product in full production.
March 2014 DocID2148 Rev 8 1/35
L78S
2 A positive voltage regulator IC
Datasheet - production data
Features
• Output current up to 2 A
• Output voltages of 5; 7.5; 9; 10; 12; 15; 18; 24 V

Table 14. Document revision history
Date Revision Changes
07-Sep-2006 2 Order codes updated.
20-Mar-2008 3 Added: Table 1 on page 1.
22-Mar-2010 4
Added: Table 20 on page 32, Figure 38 on page 33, Figure 39 on page 34,
Figure 40 and Figure 41 on page 33.
08-Feb-2012 5
Added: order codes L78S05CV-DG, L78S12CV-DG and L78S15CV-DG
Table 13 on page 35.
09-Mar-2012 6 Added: order codes L78S09CV-DG Table 13 on page 35.
15-May-2012 7 Added: order codes L78S75CV-DG and L78S10CV-DG Table 13 on page 35.
10-Mar-2014 8
Part numbers L78Sxx and L78SxxC changed to L78S.
Modified the title, the features and the description in cover page.
Removed TO-3 package.